

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19381

Date sent

14/3/19

Subject

Provision & Costs of Parental Support Services

Details of enquiry

1. Does the trust provide a service offering mental health support to the parents of children diagnosed with mental health conditions?
2. If so, how much does this cost the trust per year?

Response Sent

1. The Trust runs the Parent Consultation Service which offers confidential counselling to parents and carers of 14 to 25 year olds. The service is for parents and carers who are concerned about the mental health of a child or young person. Further we offer work with individual parents and carers when it is indicated that this would be beneficial to the work with their children. We also run groups for parents in a variety of our services, the content and type of groups offered vary depending on the needs of the service and its patients.
2. We are unable to provide the costs of these services as they are part of our total offer and therefore are not costed as separate services